

2019 JAN 03 11:05:43

No. 409437

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

MICHAEL KERSCHNER INC. a Wyoming corporation, AND
DONALD GARDNER, INC., a Washington corporation, dba
MALONE ADDITION INVESTORS, LLC, a Washington limited
liability company,

Appellants

v.

MORRIS MALONE AND VIOLA MALONE, individuals and a martial
community,

Respondents.

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF AND RESPONSE TO
RESPONDENT'S OPENING BRIEF

11 JAN -3 AM 10:02
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]*
DEPUTY
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

Matt Adamson, WSBA #31731
Attorneys for Appellants

JAMESON BABBITT STITES & LOMBARD, P.L.L.C.
999 Third Avenue, Suite 1900
Seattle, Washington 98104-4001
Telephone: 206 292 1994
Facsimile No.: 206 292 1995

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 4

 A. The Trial Court Did Not Find that MAI
 Terminated the REPSA. 4

 B. There is also no Finding to Support Malone’s
 New Theory that Notice Would Have Been
 Futile..... 5

 C. The REPSA Does in Fact Require Written
 Notice..... 6

CONCLUSION..... 8

MALONE'S CROSS APPEAL MUST BE DENIED 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Fardig v. Reynolds</i> , 55 Wn.2d 540, 348 P.2d 661 (1960).....	8
<i>Hearst v. Seattle Times Co.</i> , 154 Wn.2d 493, 503, 115 P.3d 262 (2005).....	8
<i>Ingle v. Ingle</i> , 183 Wash. 234, 48 P.2d 576 (1935).....	5
<i>Makris v. Williams</i> , 426 So.2d 1186 (1982).....	11
<i>Mall Tool v. Far West</i> , 45 Wn.2d 158, 273 P.2d 652 (1954).....	7
<i>Newcastle Properties v. Shalowitz</i> , 221 Ill.App.3d 716; 582 N.E.2d 1165 (1991).....	11
<i>Spectrum Glass v. PUD of Snohomish</i> , 129 Wn. App. 303, 119 P.3d 854 (2005).....	8
